502428889 07/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Youji SHINOMORI	07/09/2013
Seiji MURAKAMI	07/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICHARM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho	
City:	Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	799	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: gmaddox@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4639-285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin J. Hauptman
Signature:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/
Date:	07/22/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_001#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 1

PATENT REEL: 030850 FRAME: 0605

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	UNICHARM CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, S	Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime	799-0111, Japan		
				,	
	·				
		7.000.00			
	,				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of witransfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl	hich is hereby acknowledged, the u usive right, title and interest to the	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi invention entitled	gns and	
(Title of Invention)	Production Device and I	Production Method of	Linked Packaged Product	S	
	relating to International Patent Application United States was executed on even date b	a PCT/JP_2011_/_076279_and rerewith or, if not so executed, was:	d/or for which application for Letters Pat	ent of the	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on(b) filed on/	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE enforcing protection for said invention, inci said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	NEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prose reissue, reexamination, or public u- in relation to same, such acts to in	ecution of said application(s) and the issume se proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all	and nance of her legal	
		dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Tosi-Shinomori	Youji Shinomori	July 9, 2013		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) AF I FAN 12 (SIGNATURE)	Seiji Murakami (TYPE NAME)	July 9, 2013 (DATE)		
			,		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)				

PATENT **RECORDED: 07/22/2013 REEL: 030850 FRAME: 0606**

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)